

**Vernon Water and Sewer Board
AL Hwy 17 8" Water Main Replacement**

Bids received on July 27, 2021, until 2:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	One Call Services		Robinson and Sons		Southern Civil		CD Roberts	
1	Mobilization (General Conditions)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,240.00	\$17,240.00	\$11,886.25	\$11,886.25	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,026.00	\$4,026.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	8" PVC CL250 Water Main	LF	3,220	\$31.50	\$101,430.00	\$23.31	\$75,058.20	\$28.50	\$91,770.00	\$24.95	\$80,339.00
4	AL Hwy 17 Bore w/12" Steel Casing (J&B)	LF	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$173.00	\$6,920.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00
5	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	1,500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.65	\$9,975.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
6	8"x8"x8" Tee	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,081.00	\$1,081.00
7	8" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,565.00	\$3,130.00
8	8" - 90 degree bend	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$946.00	\$1,892.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
9	8" - 45 degree bend	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$903.00	\$1,806.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00
10	8" - 22.5 degree bend	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00
11	Reconnect Water Service Meter Assembly	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$895.00	\$3,580.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$940.00	\$3,760.00
12	3/4" Type "K" Copper Service Line	LF	300	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$27.50	\$8,250.00	\$21.50	\$6,450.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,657.00	\$5,657.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
14	Concrete for Water Mains (Thrust Blocks)	CY	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$295.00	\$10,325.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
15	Paved Driveway Open-Cut w/12" Steel Casing	LF	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$93.00	\$11,160.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$94.00	\$11,280.00
16	Seeding, Mulching, Fertilizer and Cleanup	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Temporary Mulching	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	Silt Fence (Type "A")	LF	900	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.06	\$5,454.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.10	\$3,690.00
19	Wattle	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.40	\$6,420.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$4.85	\$1,455.00
20	Testing (Hydrostatic & Bacteriological)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	Neat Cement Grout (8" Pipe on ALDOT ROW)	LF	65	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$58.50	\$3,802.50	\$22.50	\$1,462.50	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
Total Bid						\$172,655.00	\$182,910.70	\$165,734.10		\$146,850.00	